imputation budgétaire : 58 27 100 02 641516 5222117

Autorisation de dépense : IZ03255
17. Cautionnement de soumission

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission d'un montant de 2% du montant
prévisionnel soit sept cent vingt mille (720 000) Francs CFA établie par un organisme financier de premier ordre agréé par le Ministère
chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 11 du DAO et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des
offres.

18. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres

[...]

•  La disponibilité du matériel et des équipements essentiels sur 10 critères;
•  Proposition technique et planning d'exécution des travaux sur 11 critères;
•  Références de l'entreprise et capacité de préfinancement de l'Entreprise supérieure ou égale au tiers du coût

prévisionnel (12 000 000) douze millions Francs^^CFA surj^ critères ;
•  cpnsêntement aux clauses à caractères"administratif et téchniqué sur 2 critères

Seuls les Soumissionnaires ayant obtenu 38 oui sur 54 possibles soit (70%) seront qualifiés pour la suite de la procédure et verront leur

[...]

The maximum exécution deadiine provided for by the Project Owner for the exécution of the works subject of this tender
shall be three (03) months.
8. Allotment

The works of this Open National Invitation to tender consist into one (01) batch.
5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the opération fcllowing prior studies stands is thirty six million (36 000 000) CFA.

7. Particioation and oriqin

Participation in tendering is open on equal terms to légal Cameroonian companies with technical and financial capabilities to carry out works
subject to this tender and have not abandoned a contract during the three last years and aiso net on list of faltering enterprises annually

[...]

IZ03255

8. Provisional bid bond

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid bond issued by a lïrst rank bank approved by the Ministry in charge
of finance featuring on the list in document 11 of the tender file of an amount of seven hundred and twenty thousand (720 000) FCFA and
vaiid for thirty days (30) beyond the initial date of valldity of bids.

9. Consultation of Tender File

The Tender File may be consulted during working hours at the secrétariat of Mayor of Gaschiga Councll as soon as this notice Is
published.